20040902000492030 Pg 1/3 38.85	
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate Al	

	09/02/2004 11:34:00 FILED/CERTIF					
UCC FINANCING STATEMENT						
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY						
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]						
CLIFF BARGER (205) 226-1401 B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)						
B. SEIND ACKNOWLEDGINENT TO. (Name and Address)						
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY 600 N. 18TH STREET BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291						
	THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE U	JSE ONLY			
1. DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor na 1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	me (1a or 1b) - do not abbreviate or combine names					
ia. Ortonialentione						
OR 16. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX			
Mignor	Henry	(T.				
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY /	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
2571 Oalton Dr.	Pelhan	AL 35124	US			
1d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION		1g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an	ny			
DEBTOR			NON			
2. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert on 2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ly <u>one</u> debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or com	oine names				
Za. ORGANIZATION SINAME						
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAMES	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX			
Gigner	(I) PHA	— .				
c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY / A //	STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY			
2571 Daton Dr.	Pelham	AL 35/29	US			
d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 26. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION		2g. ORGANIZATIONAL ID #, if an				
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR I	· •	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· Not			
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASS	IGNOR S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or :	3b)	1			
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			<u> </u>			
ALABAMA POWER		•	7			
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME	SUFFIX			
C. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	AL 35291	COUNTRY			
600 N. 18TH STREET	BIRMINGHAM	AL 35291	US			
. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers the following collateral:						
THE FOLLOWING HEAT PUMP, WHICH WA	S INSTALLED AT THE RESIDENCE	CE LOCATED ON THE PI	ROPERTY			
DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14 OF THIS FINANCIN			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Marian						
BRAND: Carrier	-					
114 276116-116-201 1.41	105010010001					

M# 38846048-301 M# CD34XA048-021 S# 1504801225 S# 4103 X36101

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]:		CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR	SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	i [for record] (or recorded)	in the REAL 7. Check to REC	UEST SEARCH REPOR	RT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA						<u> </u>



UCC	FINANCING	STATEM	ENTADDENDUN	1					
	OW INSTRUCTIONS				- A. 6				
	ME OF FIRST DEB		ON RELATED FINANCING ST	ALEME	:N				
OR	. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE NAME, SUFFIX	×			
	Higher	•	Henni		(T.				
10 MIS	SCELLANEOUS:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
						THE ABOV	E SPACE	IS FOR FILING OFFICE	JSE ONLY
11. <u>AD</u>	DITIONAL DEBTOR	R'S EXACT FUL	L LEGAL NAME - insert only one	name (1	1a or 11b) - do not abbre	<u> </u>			
118	a. ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME							
OR 11h	D. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME	**************************************	EIDe:	T NAME		MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
	J. INDIVIDUAL S EAST N	MIVIE		FIRS	INAIVIE		MIDDIE	NAIVIE	SUPPIX
11c. MA	ILING ADDRESS	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY		·	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
•									
11d. TAX	X ID #: SSN OR EIN	ADD'L INFO RE	11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	11f. Jl	JRISDICTION OF ORGA	NIZATION	11g. OR	GANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	 _,,,,,,,
		ORGANIZATION DEBTOR					1		NONE
<u> </u>	ADDITIONAL SECU	· 	S or ASSIGNOR S/P'S	S NAM	E - insert only <u>one</u> name	(12a or 12b)			" "
12a	L ORGANIZATION'S NA	ME							
OR 12b	. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST N	AME		FIRST	NAME	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
		· • · · · ·							
12c. MAI	LING ADDRESS		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CITY	······································		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
colla	FINANCING STATEME teral, or is filed as a cription of real estate:		ber to be cut or as-extracted.	16. Ad	dditional collateral descri	iption:			
	e and address of a RECo		bove-described real estate	Debtor I	eck only if applicable and is a Trust or Trust o	ustee acting with res check only one box. UT!LITY anufactured-Home Ti	ransaction -	– effective 30 years	cedent's Estate

1356 Send Tax Notice To: Henry J. Algner This instrument was prepared by 2571 Dalton Drive (Name). 3512 OLD MONTGOMERY HIGHWAY WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP LAND TITLE COMPANY OF ALABAMA STATE OF ALABAMA KNOW ALL MEN BY THREE PRESENTS. SHELBY _COUNTY That in consideration of One hundred twelve thousand & No/100 (112,000.00) DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor or grantom in hand poid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is asknowledged, we, Lorraine S. Hardin Naylor & husband, Floyd Naylor (herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Henry J. Aigner & DeEtta F. Aigner therein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants with right of survivorship, the following described real estate situated in _____ Shelby ____County, Alabama to wit: Lot 142, according to the Survey of Chandalar South, Third Sector, as recorded in Map Book 6, page 68, as recorded in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama. Subject to taxes for 1989. Subject to restrictions, building line, easements, rights-of-way, protective covenants and agreement with Alabama Power Company of record. The grantor does not warrant title to minerals and mining rights. Lorraine S. Hardin and Lorraine S. Hardin Naylor is one and the same person. Lorraine S. Hardin Naylor is the surviving grantee of that certain deed recorded in Deed Book 314, page 251; the other grantee, John E. Hardin having died on or about the 4 day of June . 1980. \$ 100,000.00 of the purchase price was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith. T() HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, their beirs and assigns, forever; it being the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy hereby created is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees hereinlin the event one grantee herein survives the other, the entire interest in fee simple shell pass to the enryiving grantes, and if one does not survive the other. Then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in commen. And I (well do for myself (ourselves) and for my four) heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise neted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my four) heles, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEEB, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all persons. 17th Solay of_ IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE have berounto est .. <u>our</u> __hand(s) and seal(s), this March I CERTIFY THIS INSTRUMENT WAS FILL. WITNESS: (Seci) STATE OF ALABAMA General Asknowledgment <u>JEFFERSON</u> COUNTY Larry L. Halcomb a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that Lorraine S. Hardin Naylor & husband, Floyd Naylor whose name S are , signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who ____GFG_ known to me, acknowledged before me they executed the same volumentity on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance_ on the day the same bears date. Given under my hand and official mal this _____17th__ March / Metery Public FINALINO LIGAS